
Referee Report for BrushPoppers M/C Enduro on 11/07/04 Sanction # S3204

AA Vet A
Name AMA # Dist Moose Pts Em Pts Name AMA # Dist Moose Pts Em Pts

Overall Brian Niehaus 505461 17 4 1 Dave Dupree 670609a 17 10 174
1 Ryan Moss 426411 17 6 67 2 Tim Farrell 607018a 17 12 151
2 Ben Shafer 242191a 17 6 108 3 Nate Rebman 667428 17 16 204
3 Scott Hofman 640215 16/17/22 9 4 George Bolek 346112a 17 18 276
4 David Campbell 368864 22 10 121 5 Larry Bergquist 121224a 22 22
5 Dan Janus 358847 17/22 11 95 6 Dave Montgomery 288781a 16 24
6 Mark Davis 724953 22 12 191 7 Randall Knox 241903a 17 51
7 Kirk Foster 418499 22 31
8 Tom Farris 691756 17/22 37
9 Charles Deutscher 505488 17 58 Senior A

10 Adam Miller 514997 22 138
11 Kevin Dimond 464061 17 ck4 1 Duane Eller 636247 16 11 183
12 Jeff Fredette 318972a 17 DQ 2 David Peters 545249a 16 12 77

3 Kevin Peterson 650304a 17 15 179
200A 4 Jack Potter 314857 16 16 169

5 Tim Crimmins 728796 17 16 224
HP A Brad Dameron 527680 22 10 119 6 Dale Kelter 325754a 16 20

1 Pete Laubmeier 605706a 16 10 163 7 Ronald Maxey 460032a 17 21
2 Bryan Dixon 193384a 17 11 151 8 Wally Mika 470630 17 22
3 Michael Spencer 195490a 17/22 11 191 9 William C Baird 605177a 17 24
4 Tobin Miller 480544a 16/22 13 177 10 Thomas Graf 613251a 17 27
5 JD Friebel 696056 16 14 94 11 Timothy Graf 642848 17 28
6 William Hardesty 710240 17 14 157 12 Anthony Robinson 484282a 17 34
7 Andrew Jensen 516607a 16 15 213 13 Dennis Oakes 322536 16 119
8 Don McDonald 661127 17 21 14 Nick Moeller 399369 16 150
9 Jorge Caballero 748557a 16 42

10 Derek Toberman 433761 17 ck1 Super Senior A

250A 1 Ron Less 613697a 22 10 129
2 John Dameron 524915a 17/22 11 158

1 Charlie E Eller 673321a 17 11 178 3 David Kiesow 030673a 17 16 176
2 Chuck Garetson 524791a 16 12 214 4 Steve Mitorat 452383a 17/22 16 208
3 Heath Drone 600884a 16 13 177 5 Mike Brubaker 155995a 17 18 185
4 Ryan Beaber 692676 16 17 199 6 Layton Erickson 467154a 22 18 200
5 Corey Rea 696535 22 76 7 William DeVore 346267 22 22
6 Matthew Buck 702697 17 145 8 Richard Mertes 137409 17 23
7 Matt Adams 333748 17 ck6 8 9 Terry Starks 548032 17 30
8 Jeremy Pelikan 610383 16 ck6 12 10 Richard Kacznarowski 644219 16 38
9 John Strangfeld 511793 16 DQ 11 John Shafer 413546 17 71

Worker Jeff Klinger 673453 17 12 James McCrimmon 408803a 17 73
Open A 13 Quinton Davis 107234 22 95

14 Robert Kau II 343136a 16 ck6 15
1 Dave Edsall 216120 17 12 137 15 Ken Schuck 716945a 16 ck6 18
2 Robert Lancour 233838a 16 16 204 16 Jim Friebel 600875 16 ck6 21
3 Troy Schuller 492085 22 16 209 17 Rod Gorzny 401939a 17 DNF
4 Mark Heusdens 341408a 16 17 208 18 William Hardesty III 519493 17 DNF
5 Jared Parker 406057a 17/22 18 130
6 Michael Hills 487253 22 18 354 4 Stroke
7 Jeff Goss 238573a 17 33
8 Terry Venteicher 538609 17/22 ck 6 1 Jeff Kaylor 341607 17 12 132

2 Rob McGee 241877 17 12 178
Golden Master 3 Jeff Hood 175683a 17 20

4 Dan Mancl 498079 16 24
1 Dennis Thielke 647075a 22  35 5 David Seyller 645376a 17 25 191
2 James Ross 650590 22  49 6 Kelly Dimond 437017 17 25 323
3 Ron George 060436a 17  77 7 John Dricken 219504a 16 49 275
4 Veryl Shaw 375716a 22 ck3 8 Tom Boerger 462153 16 49 291
5 Roger McKee 022113a 22 DNF 9 John Corcoran 231179 17 58
6 Gregory Moss 290625 17/22 DNF 10 Luke Jacobson 322533 16 ck3

Worker Terry Gerken 175689a 17



200 B Vet B
Name AMA # Dist Moose Pts Em Pts Name AMA # Dist Moose Pts Em Pts

1 Kiel Mueller 721410 16/17/22 14 191 1 Tim Harvey 500098 17 11 131
2 A Eric Neu 589402 22 15 406 2 Tim Slamans 390867 17 14 200
3 Steve Kaczmarowski 789621 16 19 327 3 Peter Quigley 775231 16 21
4 Scott Mertes 670823 17 22 229 4 John Kalkirtz 355296 17 27
5 Brian Turner 344756 16 36 5 Peter Jensen 682359 16 29
6 Neil Kraemer 428516 22 44 6 Tim Zgonena 327112 17 34
7 Codey Emeal APPLIED 17 84 7 Steve Miller 544365 17 38
8 Stan Szlachciuk 673327 16/17 152 8 Curt Reighard 666783 22 201
9 Rob Mcintire 541882 22 DNF Worker Laine Stevens 318056 17
10 Michael Knabel 332986 16 DNF
11 Austin Wells 615222 17 DNF Senior B

250 B 1 Joe French 444531 22 14 224
2 Mike McConaughy 619120 22 15 242

1 Jon Stueck 324061 16 14 172 3 Mark Clark 725279 17 16 168
2 Seth Wicks 418320 22 14 200 4 Jeff Manley 688614 22 16 206
3 Jason Edmonds 503675 22 15 184 5 Randy Covell 605997 17 17 193
4 Augustus Hoffman 808357 16 19 245 6 Tim Ryan 388039 17 17 226
5 Stan Redell 588257 17 20 178 7 Bruce Mueller 560170 17 17 251
6 Brian Doughty 487089 17 28 8 Dana Harrison 381152 22 17 256
7 Curt Hebert 388045 17 30 9 Robert Maxfield 477616 16 18 253
8 Steve Rees 627874 22 DNF 10 Bob Houts 749255 16 19 215
9 Brian Lenth 428813 17 DNF 11 Rolf Helland 694734 17 19 225
10 Randy Poulter 443927 17 DNF 12 Jack Drummond 783936 16 19 247

13 Dan Kickbusch 360202 16 19 249
Open B 14 Brian Mullane 516606 16 20 228

15 Dan Salton 713005 16 22 342
Overall "B" Cory Olson 663891 22 10 16 Brad Kennard 662767 22 22 347

1 Tom Elliott 477959 17 14 162 17 Edward Stoll 589398 22 22 485
2 Terry Hills 487252 22 14 209 18 Brian Fowler 654866 22 24
3 Mike Davenport 749261 16 16 202 19 Arlyn Bonneur APPLIED 17 30
4 Tristan Brubaker 537615 17 18 205 20 Joe Vadebonoeur 563716 16 32 294
5 Dean Fiene 411887 17 19 220 21 Shaun Foutly APPLIED 17 32 381
6 Bill Elliott 522555 17 25 22 Bruce Dorward 531191 17 69
7 Adam Bouneur 366868 17 39 23 Randy Fox 327732 17 79
8 Brad Holder 592049 17 DNF 24 Tom Powers 389367 17 135
9 Bryan Holder 238447 17 DNF 25 Paul Christensen 384734 17 154

Worker Jim Fuller 605163 17 26 Brett Ulner 806692 17 ck7 15
27 Steve Belich 369724 16 ck7 47



Class C/Trailrider
Name AMA # Dist Moose Pts Em Pts

1 Adam Vanopdorp 803055 17 20 249
2 Bradley Hardesty 687437 17 20 283
3 John Van Daele 589597 17 23
4 William C. Baird 215228 17 26
5 Brady Sammis APPLIED 17 27 133
6 Brandon Whipple 634124 17 27 511
7 Rick McCabe 803340 17 27 533
8 Matt Salmon APPLIED 17 27 663
9 Trey Verado 479593 17 29
10 Mike French 527949 16 31
11 Tony Hoffmann 543173 16  34
12 Andrew Caron 721828 17 35
13 Wolf Neuwirth 270372 16 37
14 B Verardo APPLIED 17  40
15 Bryant Drechsel 718948 17 40
16 Nick Verardo APPLIED 17  41 315
17 Wess Wilcox 641185 16 41 526
18 Tad Sammis APPLIED 17  45
19 Michael Valentine 808415 17 53
20 Scott Koerner 624160 16 61 1051
21 Greg Cooke 719419 17 61 1138
22 Tyson Emery 775927 17 67
23 John Buiks APPLIED 22  88
24 John Carlsen 783311 17  89
25 Mark Ballou 699894 22  97
26 Steve Wise 565197 16 166
27 Andy Stoebelel APPLIED 17  171
28 Brian Holler APPLIED 16  hr8
29 Dan Schmitt 325075 17 ck3
30 Max Geib 432304 17  DNF
31 John Flesher 272089 17  DNF
32 Frank Kaiser 216981 17  DNF
33 Jake Kaiser 365189 17  DNF
34 John Mullane 733071 16  DNF
35 Dan Biddle 339025 16  DNF



A Riders
Name AMA # Dist Moose Pts Em Pts Name AMA # Dist Moose Pts Em Pts

1 Brian Niehaus 505461 17 4 31 Robert Lancour 233838a 16 16 204
2 Ryan Moss 426411 17 6 67 32 Steve Mitorat 452383a 17/22 16 208
3 Ben Shafer 242191a 17 6 108 33 Troy Schuller 492085 22 16 209
4 Scott Hofman 640215 16/17/22 9 34 Tim Crimmins 728796 17 16 224
5 Brad Dameron 527680 22 10 119 35 Nate Rebman 667428 17 16 204
6 David Campbell 368864 22 10 121 36 Ryan Beaber 692676 16 17 199
7 Ron Less 613697a 22 10 129 37 Mark Heusdens 341408a 16 17 208
8 Pete Laubmeier 605706a 16 10 163 38 Jared Parker 406057a 17/22 18 130
9 Dave Dupree 670609a 17 10 174 39 Mike Brubaker 155995a 17 18 185

10 Dan Janus 358847 17/22 11 95 40 Layton Erickson 467154a 22 18 200
11 Bryan Dixon 193384a 17 11 151 41 Michael Hills 487253 22 18 354
12 John Dameron 524915a 17/22 11 158 42 George Bolek 346112a 17 18 276
13 Charlie E Eller 673321a 17 11 178
14 Duane Eller 636247 16 11 183
15 Michael Spencer 195490a 17/22 11 191
16 David Peters 545249a 16 12 77
17 Jeff Kaylor 341607 17 12 132

18 Dave Edsall 216120 17 12 137
19 Tim Farrell 607018a 17 12 151
20 Rob McGee 241877 17 12 178

21 Mark Davis 724953 22 12 191
22 Chuck Garetson 524791a 16 12 214
23 Tobin Miller 480544a 16/22 13 177
24 Heath Drone 600884a 16 13 177
25 JD Friebel 696056 16 14 94
26 William Hardesty 710240 17 14 157
27 Kevin Peterson 650304a 17 15 179
28 Andrew Jensen 516607a 16 15 213
29 Jack Potter 314857 16 16 169
30 David Kiesow 030673a 17 16 176



B Riders
Name AMA # Dist Moose Pts Em Pts Name AMA # Dist Moose Pts

1 Cory Olson 663891 22 10 31 Peter Quigley 775231 16 21
2 Tim Harvey 500098 17 11 131 32 Scott Mertes 670823 17 22
3 Tom Elliott 477959 17 14 162 33 Dan Salton 713005 16 22
4 Jon Stueck 324061 16 14 172 34 Brad Kennard 662767 22 22
5 Kiel Mueller 721410 16/17/22 14 191 35 Edward Stoll 589398 22 22
6 Seth Wicks 418320 22 14 200 36 Brian Fowler 654866 22 24
7 Tim Slamans 390867 17 14 200 37 Bill Elliott 522555 17 25
8 Terry Hills 487252 22 14 209 38 John Kalkirtz 355296 17 27
9 Joe French 444531 22 14 224 39 Brian Doughty 487089 17 28

10 Jason Edmonds 503675 22 15 184 40 Peter Jensen 682359 16 29
11 Mike McConaughy 619120 22 15 242
12 A Eric Neu 589402 22 15 406
13 Mark Clark 725279 17 16 168
14 Mike Davenport 749261 16 16 202
15 Jeff Manley 688614 22 16 206
16 Randy Covell 605997 17 17 193
17 Tim Ryan 388039 17 17 226
18 Bruce Mueller 560170 17 17 251
19 Dana Harrison 381152 22 17 256
20 Tristan Brubaker 537615 17 18 205
21 Robert Maxfield 477616 16 18 253
22 Bob Houts 749255 16 19 215
23 Dean Fiene 411887 17 19 220
24 Rolf Helland 694734 17 19 225
25 Augustus Hoffman 808357 16 19 245
26 Jack Drummond 783936 16 19 247
27 Dan Kickbusch 360202 16 19 249
28 Steve Kaczmarowski 789621 16 19 327
29 Stan Redell 588257 17 20 178
30 Brian Mullane 516606 16 20 228



Em Pts

229
342
347
485



Brushpoppers Nov. 7, 2004 Enduro Morrison IL.
Sanction # S3204

Summary

Overall Winner : Brian Niehaus
High Point A: Brad Dameron
High Point B: Cory Olson
C Class Winner :Adam Vanopdorp

Total Entries : 197
A Riders : 96
B Riders : 66
C Riders : 35

District 16 : 54
District 17 : 114
District 22 : 46
Some are multi-District
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